Spring 2021 Election by the Numbers

Turnout: 5122 Undergrads (24.16%)

[In the screenshots below, the numbers in parentheses () are the vote totals before a candidate’s votes have
been redistributed because they were eliminated, or their excess is redistributed because they have won.]

First choice votes do not solely determine an election under the Single Transferrable Vote system. They are
shown here for transparency.

Transfer Senator
(1 position)

First Choice Votes

344 62.89%
Hannah Lee [Elected] °
203 37.11%
Zachary Brenner °
Total 547
[ JON ) UCSB AS Election Tabulator
Race Round 1 Font Size Display Speed
Transfer Senator h Latest Round “ 24 z
Candidate | Party Status Score Quota Percentage

Hannahlee  [slaVistaParty) won 274 (344.0)

Race: Transfer Senator
Race Winning Quota: 274

Race: Complete | Round: Complete




International Senator
(2 positions)

First Choice Votes
Aijia Wang [Elected]

April Zhang [Elected]

Total

Collegiate Senator - Creative Studies
(1 position)

First Choice Votes
Cassandra Chow [Elected]

Total

Collegiate Senator - Engineering
(1 position)

First Choice Votes
Cesar Castillo [Elected]

Total

95

166

261

37

37

227

227

36.40%

63.60%

100.00%

100.00%



Collegiate Senator - Letters & Science
(4 positions)

First Choice Votes

Avital Rutenburg [Elected] red
Elizabeth Garabedian 460
Hailey Stankiewicz [Elected] 909
Taylor Tait [Elected] 622
Vincent Tran [Elected] 965
Total 3680
[ ] o UCSB AS Election Tabulator
Race Round 3 ~ Font Size
Collegiate Senator - a Latest Round n 25
Candidate | Party Status Score

Vincent Tran WON 737 (965.0)

Hailey Stankiewicz woN 737 (909.0)

Avital Rutenburg WON 737 (827.3415)

Taylor Tait WON 737 (764.346)

Race: Collegiate Senator - Letters & Science
Race Winning Quota: 737

Race: Complete | Round: Complete

Display Speed

Quota Percentage

19.67%

12.50%

24.70%

16.90%

26.22%



Off-Campus University Owned
(1 position)

First Choice Votes
Erick Aragon Alvarado 126 27.57%

Erika Ramos [Elected] 351 72.43%

Total 457
[ JOX ) UCSB AS Election Tabulator
Race Round 1 Font Size Display Speed
Off-Campus Universa Latest Round a 25 s
Candidate | Party | Status Score Quota Percentage

Erika Ramos won 229 (331.0)

Race: Off-Campus University Owned Senator
Race Winning Quota: 229

Race: Complete | Round: Complete




On-Campus
(5 positions)

First Choice Votes

Jessy Gonzalez [Elected] 369
Ethan Engler [Elected] 301
Tyler Ferguson (write-in) [Elected] 21
Soha Sadeghinejad (write-in) [Elected] :
Total 755
| NON ) UCSB AS Election Tabulator
Race Round 1 Font Size
On-Campus Senator“ Latest Round “ 26
Candidate | Party Status Score
Jessy Gonzalez Isla Vista Party woN 126 (369.0)
Ethan Engler _ woN 126 (361.0)
Tyler Ferguson Independent woN 126 (21.0)
Soha Sadeghinejad Independent won 126 (4.0)

Race: On-Campus Senator
Race Winning Quota: 126

Race: Complete | Round: Complete

Display Speed

Quota Percentage

48.87%

47.81%

2.78%

0.53%




Off-Campus
(12 positions)

First Choice Votes

Abigail Merkel [Elected]

Alexander Liebetrau [Elected]
Brieonni Johnson [Elected]
Caria Lee [Elected]

Coltin Sanders

David Gjerde [Elected]
Jamison Evans [Elected]
Jonathan Alberts [Elected]
Jonathan Roberts

Kian Mirshokri [Elected]
Luisa Ramirez [Elected]
Megan Khobian [Elected]

Nicole Bongard [Elected]
Ranna Zahabi [Elected]

Total

201

112

403

210

72

158

227

131

75

156

221

282

163

153

2564

7.84%

4.37%

15.72%

8.19%

2.81%

6.16%

8.85%

5.11%

2.93%

6.08%

8.62%

11.00%

6.36%

5.97%



[ JOX ) UCSB AS Election Tabulator

Race Round 6 Font Size Display Speed

Off-Campus Senator Latest Round @ 2

Candidate

Brieonni Johnson
Megan Khobian
Jamison Evans
Luisa Ramirez

Party Status Score Quota Percentage

woN 198 (403.0)
woN 198 (282.0)
won 198 (227.0)
won 198 (221.0)

Caria Lee woN 198 (210.0)
Abigail Merkel WON 198 (201.0)
Ranna Zahabi woN 198 (246.3541)
Nicole Bongard WON 198 (233.4918)
Kian Mirshokri woN 198 (207.3342)
David Gjerde 198 (221.7413)

198 (192.0763)
198 (178.6426)

Jonathan Alberts
Alexander Liebetrau

z z z

Race: Off-Campus Senator
Race Winning Quota: 198

Race: Complete | Round: Complete

Student Advocate

First Choice Votes
Geovany Lucero [Elected] 3733 100.00%

Total 3733



External Vice President - Statewide Affairs

First Choice Votes

Esmeralda Quintero-Cubillan [Elected]  #*' 56.41%

Phillip Huynh 1792 43.59%

Total 4111
[ JOX ) UCSB AS Election Tabulator
Race Round 1 Font Size Display Speed
External VP Statewida Latest Round a 24 z

Candidate | Party Status Score Quota Percentage

Esmeralda Quintero-Cubillan IslaVistaParty won 2056 (2319.0)

Race: External VP Statewide Affairs
Race Winning Quota: 2056

Race: Complete | Round: Complete




External Vice President - Local Affairs

First Choice Votes

Anahita Moghaddam Jafary 1590 39.75%

2410 60.25%
Shannon Sweeney [Elected]
Total 4000
[ JOX ) UCSB AS Election Tabulator
Race ~ Round1 Font Size Display Speed
External VP Local Af1n Latest Round E 24 z

Candidate | Party Status Score | Quota Percentage

Shannon Sweeney IslaVistaParty won 2000 (2410.0)

Race: External VP Local Affairs
Race Winning Quota: 2000

Race: Complete | Round: Complete




Internal Vice President

Eirst Choice Votes
Bee Schaefer [Elected] 2354

Gurleen Pabla 172

Total 4081

[ JOX ) UCSB AS Election Tabulator
Race Round 1 Font Size
Internal VP Latest Round 24 z
Candidate | Party | Status Score

Bee Schaefer woN 2041 (2354.0)

Race: Internal VP
Race Winning Quota: 2041

| Race: Complete | Round: Complete

Display Speed

Quota Percentage

57.68%

42.32%




President

First Choice Votes

Shva Star 1901

Yuval Cohen [Elected)] 2362

Total 4263

44.59%

55.41%

[ JOX ) UCSB AS Election Tabulator
Race Round 1 Font Size Display Speed
\President \Latest Round 24 s
Candidate Party ‘ Status Score ‘ Quota Percentage

Yuval Cohen GIOIKGIPSIV "oN 2132 (2362.0)

Race: President
Race Winning Quota: 2132

Complete Round

Complete Race

Race: Complete | Round: Complete
\§




Reaffirmations
Campus Radio (KCSB)
Yes - 75.46% 2770

No - 24.54% 901
REAFFIRMED

AS/KCSB Professional Staff
Yes - 76.23% 2742

No - 23.77% 855
REAFFIRMED

UC Student Association
Yes - 78.14% 2746

No - 21.86% 768
REAFFIRMED

Student Commission on Racial Equity

Yes - 86.01% 3387
No - 13.99% 551
REAFFIRMED

Bike Shop

Yes - 82.58% 3186
No - 17.42% 672
REAFFIRMED

Community Affairs Board
Yes - 80.50% 2856

No - 19.50% 692
REAFFIRMED

Recycling Program
Yes - 93.10% 3953
No - 6.90% 293
REAFFIRMED

Bicycle Infrastructure
Yes - 86.79% 3350

No - 13.21% 510
REAFFIRMED

Isla Vista Community Improvement
Yes - 85.34% 3249

No - 14.66% 558

REAFFIRMED

Childcare Grant
Yes - 86.66% 3359
No - 13.34% 517
REAFFIRMED

Environmental Affairs Board
Yes - 89.27% 3612

No - 10.73% 434
REAFFIRMED

Isla Vista Tenants Union
Yes - 86.12% 3264

No - 13.88% 526
REAFFIRMED

AS Legal Resource Center
Yes - 88.79% 3397

No - 11.21% 429
REAFFIRMED

Commission for Marginalized Genders

Yes - 83.68% 3298
No - 16.32% 643
REAFFIRMED

Take Back The Night
Yes - 73.47% 2468
No - 26.53% 891
REAFFIRMED

University Center
Yes - 87.71% 3561
No - 12.29% 499
REAFFIRMED

Child Care Center
Yes - 83.10% 3128
No - 16.90% 636
REAFFIRMED

Student Health
Yes - 89.70% 3737
No - 10.30% 429
REAFFIRMED

Disabled Student Services
Yes - 93.33% 3887

No - 6.67% 278
REAFFIRMED

Intramural Sports
Yes - 80.58% 3071
No - 19.42% 740
REAFFIRMED

MultiCultural Center
Yes - 86.00% 3445
No - 14.00% 561
REAFFIRMED

Student Engagement And Leadership

Yes - 82.41% 2985
No - 17.59% 637
REAFFIRMED



Arts & Lectures
Yes - 85.73% 3365
No - 14.27% 560
REAFFIRMED

Rec Sports

Yes - 82.60% 3233
No - 17.40% 681
REAFFIRMED

Event Center

Yes - 82.13% 3088
No - 17.87% 672
REAFFIRMED

CLAS

Yes - 91.14% 3797
No - 8.86% 369
REAFFIRMED

Coastal Fund

Yes - 90.05% 3567
No - 9.95% 394
REAFFIRMED

Daily Nexus

Yes - 77.08% 2869
No - 22.92% 853
REAFFIRMED

Undergraduate Night’"Weekend Parking
Yes - 74.79% 2753

No - 25.21% 928

REAFFIRMED

AS Community Financial Fund
Yes - 83.93% 3072

No - 16.07% 588

REAFFIRMED

The Bottom Line
Yes - 74.84% 2478
No - 25.16% 833
REAFFIRMED

Commission on Student Well Being
Yes - 84.17% 3163

No - 15.83% 595

REAFFIRMED

Maintaining AS’s IV Presence
Yes - 80.89% 2904

No - 19.11% 686
REAFFIRMED
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