## Spring 2021 Election by the Numbers Turnout: 5122 Undergrads (24.16%)

[In the screenshots below, the numbers in parentheses () are the vote totals before a candidate's votes have been redistributed because they were eliminated, or their excess is redistributed because they have won.]

First choice votes do not solely determine an election under the Single Transferrable Vote system. They are shown here for transparency.

## Transfer Senator (1 position)

Hannah Lee [Elected]	344	62.89%
Zachary Brenner	203	37.11%
Total	547	

Race Transfer Senator	Rou Late		Font S	Size			Displ	ay Speed
Candidate		Party		Status	Score	Quo	ota Percentage	•
Hannah Lee		lsla Vista Pa	arty	WON	274 (344.0)			
Zachary Bren	ner 🗄	Storke Part	y	ELIMINATED	0 (203.0)			

## International Senator (2 positions)

### First Choice Votes

Aijia Wang [Elected]	95	36.40%
April Zhang [Elected]	166	63.60%
Total	261	

## Collegiate Senator - Creative Studies (1 position)

#### First Choice Votes

Cassandra Chow [Elected]	37	100.00%
Total	37	

## Collegiate Senator - Engineering (1 position)

Cesar Castillo [Elected]	227	100.00%
Total	227	

### **Collegiate Senator - Letters & Science** (4 positions)

### First Choice Votes

Avital Rutenburg [Elected]	724	19.67%
Elizabeth Garabedian	460	12.50%
Hailey Stankiewicz [Elected]	909	24.70%
Taylor Tait [Elected]	622	16.90%
Vincent Tran [Elected]	965	26.22%
Total	3680	

		Status	Score	Quota Percentage
/incent Tran	Isla Vista Party	WON	737 (965.0)	
lailey Stankiewicz	Isla Vista Party	WON	737 (909.0)	
Avital Rutenburg	Storke Party	WON	737 (827.3415)	
aylor Tait	Storke Party	WON	737 (764.346)	
Elizabeth Garabedian	Storke Party	ELIMINATED	0 (598.6083)	

Complete Round Complete Race

Race: Complete | Round: Complete

# Off-Campus University Owned (1 position)

Erick Aragon Alvarado	126	27.57%
Erika Ramos [Elected]	331	72.43%
Total	457	

Race	Round 1	Font Size			Display Speed
Off-Campus Univers					C
Candida	te	Party	Status	Score	Quota Percentage
Erika Ramos		Isla Vista Party	WON	229 (331.0)	
Erick Aragon	Alvarado	Storke Party	ELIMINATED	0 (126.0)	
Race: Off-Campus Univ Race Winning Quota: 2	versity Owned Se 29	nator			Complete Round Complete Race
	plete				
e: Complete   Round: Com					

## On-Campus (5 positions)

Jessy Gonzalez [Elected]	369	48.87%
Ethan Engler [Elected]	361	47.81%
Tyler Ferguson (write-in) [Elected]	21	2.78%
Soha Sadeghinejad (write-in) [Elected]	4	0.53%
Total	755	

Race Round 1 On-Campus Senator Latest Rou	Font Size			Disp	lay Speed
Candidate	Party	Status	Score	Quota Perce	entage
Jessy Gonzalez	Isla Vista Party	WON	126 (369.0)		
Ethan Engler	Storke Party	WON	126 (361.0)		
Tyler Ferguson	Independent	WON	126 (21.0)		
Soha Sadeghinejad	Independent	WON	126 (4.0)		
Race: On-Campus Senator Race Winning Quota: 126				Complete Round	Complete Race

## Off-Campus (12 positions)

Abigail Merkel [Elected]	201	7.84%
Alexander Liebetrau [Elected]	112	4.37%
Brieonni Johnson [Elected]	403	15.72%
Caria Lee [Elected]	210	8.19%
Coltin Sanders	72	2.81%
David Gjerde [Elected]	158	6.16%
Jamison Evans [Elected]	227	8.85%
Jonathan Alberts [Elected]	131	5.11%
Jonathan Roberts	75	2.93%
Kian Mirshokri [Elected]	156	6.08%
Luisa Ramirez [Elected]	221	8.62%
Megan Khobian [Elected]	282	11.00%
Nicole Bongard [Elected]	163	6.36%
Ranna Zahabi [Elected]	153	5.97%
Total	2564	

Race Round 6 Off-Campus Senator Latest Ro	Font Size			Display Speed
Candidate	Party	Status	Score	Quota Percentage
Brieonni Johnson	Isla Vista Party	WON	198 (403.0)	
Megan Khobian	Storke Party	WON	198 (282.0)	
Jamison Evans	Storke Party	WON	198 (227.0)	
Luisa Ramirez	Isla Vista Party	WON	198 (221.0)	
Caria Lee	Isla Vista Party	WON	198 (210.0)	
Abigail Merkel	Storke Party	WON	198 (201.0)	
Ranna Zahabi	Isla Vista Party	WON	<mark>198 (246.3541)</mark>	
Nicole Bongard	Isla Vista Party	WON	<mark>198 (233.4918)</mark>	
Kian Mirshokri	Storke Party	WON	<mark>198 (207.3342)</mark>	
David Gjerde	Storke Party	WON	<mark>198 (221.7413)</mark>	
Jonathan Alberts	Storke Party	WON	<mark>198 (192.0763)</mark>	
Alexander Liebetrau	Storke Party	WON	<mark>198 (178.6426)</mark>	
Coltin Sanders	Storke Party	ELIMINATED	0 (106.9369)	
Jonathan Roberts	Storke Party	ELIMINATED	0 (89.4565)	
				_
Race: Off-Campus Senator Race Winning Quota: 198				Complete Round Complete Race
ce: Complete   Round: Complete				

## **Student Advocate**

Geovany Lucero [Elected]	3733	100.00%
Total	3733	

## **External Vice President - Statewide Affairs**

Esmeralda Quintero-Cubillan [Elected]	2319	56.41%
Phillip Huynh	1792	43.59%
Total	4111	

Race External VP Statewic	Round 1 Latest Round	Font Size			Displ	ay Speed
Cand	lidate	Party	Status	Score	Quota	a Percentage
<mark>Esmeralda Qui</mark>	ntero-Cubillan	Isla Vista Party	WON	2056 (2319.0	)	
Phillip Huynh		Storke Party	ELIMINATED	0 (1792.0)		
Race: External VP Statew Race Winning Quota: 205				Com	plete Round	Complete Race
e: Complete   Round: Compl						

## **External Vice President - Local Affairs**

Anahita Moghaddam Jafary	1590	39.75%
Shannon Sweeney [Elected]	2410	60.25%
Total	4000	

Race	Round 1	Font Size			Display Speed
External VP Local Afl	Latest Round	<b>24</b>			
Car	ididate	Party	Status	Score	Quota Percentage
Shannon Swe	eney	Isla Vista Party	WON	2000 (2410.0)	
Anahita Mogł	naddam Jafary	Storke Party	ELIMINATED	0 (1590.0)	
ace: External VP Loca	I Affairs				Bound Consult 2
lace: External VP Loca lace Winning Quota: 2				Complete	Round Complete Race

## **Internal Vice President**

Bee Schaefer [Elected]	2354	57.68%
Gurleen Pabla	1727	42.32%
Total	4081	

Race	Round 1	Font Size		Displ	lay Speed
Internal VP	Latest Round	24 🗘			
Candidate	Party	Status	Score	Quota Percentage	
Bee Schaefer	Isla Vista Party	WON	2041 (2354.0)		
Gurleen Pabla	Storke Party	ELIMINATED	0 (1727.0)		
Race: Internal VP					

## President

Shva Star	1901	44.59%
Yuval Cohen [Elected]	2362	55.41%
Total	4263	

Race President	Round 1 <ul> <li>Latest Round</li> </ul>	Font Size		Display Speed
Candidate	Party	Status	Score	Quota Percentage
Yuval Cohen	Storke Party	WON	2132 (2362.0)	
	Isla Vista Party	ELIMINATED	0 (1901.0)	
Race: President Race Winning Quota: 2	132			Complete Round Complete Race

#### Reaffirmations Campus Radio (KCSB)

Yes - 75.46% 2770 No - 24.54% 901 REAFFIRMED

#### **AS/KCSB** Professional Staff

Yes - 76.23% 2742 No - 23.77% 855 REAFFIRMED

### UC Student Association

Yes - 78.14% 2746 No - 21.86% 768 REAFFIRMED

#### **Student Commission on Racial Equity**

Yes - 86.01% 3387 No - 13.99% 551 REAFFIRMED

#### Bike Shop Yes - 82.58% 3186 No - 17.42% 672 REAFFIRMED

Community Affairs Board Yes - 80.50% 2856 No - 19.50% 692 REAFFIRMED

#### **Recycling Program**

Yes - 93.10% 3953 No - 6.90% 293 REAFFIRMED

#### **Bicycle Infrastructure**

Yes - 86.79% 3350 No - 13.21% 510 REAFFIRMED

#### Isla Vista Community Improvement Yes - 85.34% 3249 No - 14.66% 558 REAFFIRMED

#### Childcare Grant Yes - 86.66% 3359 No - 13.34% 517 REAFFIRMED

#### **Environmental Affairs Board**

Yes - 89.27% 3612 No - 10.73% 434 REAFFIRMED

#### Isla Vista Tenants Union

Yes - 86.12% 3264 No - 13.88% 526 REAFFIRMED

#### **AS Legal Resource Center**

Yes - 88.79% 3397 No - 11.21% 429 REAFFIRMED

#### **Commission for Marginalized Genders** Yes - 83.68% 3298 No - 16.32% 643 REAFFIRMED

#### **Take Back The Night**

Yes - 73.47% 2468 No - 26.53% 891 REAFFIRMED

#### **University Center**

Yes - 87.71% 3561 No - 12.29% 499 REAFFIRMED

#### **Child Care Center**

Yes - 83.10% 3128 No - 16.90% 636 REAFFIRMED

#### Student Health

Yes - 89.70% 3737 No - 10.30% 429 REAFFIRMED

#### **Disabled Student Services**

Yes - 93.33% 3887 No - 6.67% 278 REAFFIRMED

#### **Intramural Sports**

Yes - 80.58% 3071 No - 19.42% 740 REAFFIRMED

#### **MultiCultural Center**

Yes - 86.00% 3445 No - 14.00% 561 REAFFIRMED

#### Student Engagement And Leadership Yes - 82.41% 2985 No - 17.59% 637 REAFFIRMED

#### **Arts & Lectures**

Yes - 85.73% 3365 No - 14.27% 560 REAFFIRMED

#### **Rec Sports**

Yes - 82.60% 3233 No - 17.40% 681 REAFFIRMED

#### **Event Center**

Yes - 82.13% 3088 No - 17.87% 672 REAFFIRMED

#### CLAS

Yes - 91.14% 3797 No - 8.86% 369 REAFFIRMED

#### Coastal Fund

Yes - 90.05% 3567 No - 9.95% 394 REAFFIRMED

#### **Daily Nexus**

Yes - 77.08% 2869 No - 22.92% 853 REAFFIRMED

#### **Undergraduate Night/Weekend Parking**

Yes - 74.79% 2753 No - 25.21% 928 REAFFIRMED

#### **AS Community Financial Fund**

Yes - 83.93% 3072 No - 16.07% 588 REAFFIRMED

#### The Bottom Line

Yes - 74.84% 2478 No - 25.16% 833 REAFFIRMED

#### **Commission on Student Well Being**

Yes - 84.17% 3163 No - 15.83% 595 REAFFIRMED

#### Maintaining AS's IV Presence

Yes - 80.89% 2904 No - 19.11% 686 REAFFIRMED